
EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

______________________   ) 

) CASE NO: ____________________ 

  PLAINTIFF  ) 

) DEPT. NO: __________ 

-VS-      ) 

) 

______________________   ) 

) 

MEDIA REQUEST AND ORDER ALLOWING 

CAMERA ACCESS TO COURT PROCEEDINGS 
Please efile and email DC (dept. number)Inbox@clarkcountycourts.us 
and cc pricem@clarkcountycourts.us to ensure that the request will be 
processed as quickly as possible.

DEFENDANT  )  

_______________________________________) 

__________________________________(name), of ________________________________________(media organization), 

hereby requests permission to broadcast, record, photograph or televise proceedings in the above-entitled case in 

Dept. No._________, the Honorable Judge__________________________________ Presiding, on the _________ day of 

__________________________, 20_________. 

I hereby certify that I am familiar with, and will comply with Supreme Court Rules 229-246, inclusive. If this request is being 

submitted less than twenty-four (24) hours before the above-described proceedings commence, the following facts provide good 

cause for the Court to grant the request on such short notice: 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________. 

It is further understood that any media camera pooling arrangements shall be the sole responsibility of the media and must be 

arranged prior to coverage, without asking for the Court to mediate disputes. 

Dated this ________ day of __________________________, 20_______. 

SIGNATURE: __________________________________ PHONE: ______________________ 

************************************************************************************* 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT: 

[  ] The media request is denied because it was submitted less than 24 hours before the scheduled proceeding was to 

commence, and no “good cause” has been shown to justify granting the request on shorter notice. 

[  ] The media request is denied for the following reasons: ___________________________________________________ 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________. 

[  ] The media request is granted. The requested media access remains in effect for each and every hearing in the above-

entitled case, at the discretion of the Court, and unless otherwise notified. This order is made in accordance with 

Supreme Court Rules 229-246, inclusive, at the discretion of the judge, and is subject to reconsideration upon motion 

of any party to the action. Media access may be revoked if it is shown that access is distracting the participants, 

impairing the dignity of the Court, or otherwise materially interfering with the administration of justice. 

[  ] OTHER: _____________________________________________________________________. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this document shall be made a part of the record of the proceedings in this case. 

Dated this _________ day of _________________________, 20 ______.  ______________________________________ 

      DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 

Jose Martinez

AffinityLifeStyles.Com

A-21-831800-B

 27

Alex Falconi Our Nevada Judges

27 Nancy Allf 8

February 23

N/A

9 23January

702-374-3530

Electronically Filed
01/11/2023 8:56 AM

Case Number: A-21-831800-B

ELECTRONICALLY SERVED
1/11/2023 8:57 AM
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CSERV

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO: A-21-831800-BJose Martinez, Plaintiff(s)

vs.

Affinitylifestylesco Inc, 
Defendant(s)

DEPT. NO.  Department 27

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District 
Court. The foregoing Media Request and Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile 
system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 1/11/2023

Laureen Frister Laureen.Frister@lewisbrisbois.com

Lucille Quintana Lucille.Quintana@lewisbrisbois.com

Raeann Todd rtodd@wshblaw.com

Joel Odou jodou@wshblaw.com

Philip Goodhart png@thorndal.com

Michael Hetey mch@thorndal.com

Nancy Ray nray@kringandchung.com

Patricia Stoppard p.stoppard@kempjones.com

Eric Pepperman e.pepperman@kempjones.com

Robert Robbins rrobbins@kringandchung.com

Dolores Johnson djohnson@wshblaw.com
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Chad Aronson c.aronson@kempjones.com

R. Rasmussen srasmussen@murchisonlaw.com

Robert Mougin rmougin@kringandchung.com

Charmaine Diaz c.diaz@kempjones.com

Kristen Schwingler kschwingler@wshblaw.com

Monique Lunnon m.lunnon@kempjones.com

Xheni Ristani XRistani@wshblaw.com

WSHB-LV Efilings Inbox lvfilings@wshblaw.com

Floyd Hale fhale@floydhale.com

Jeanne Calix jcalix@wshblaw.com

Teresa Arias tarias@wshblaw.com

Breanna Switzler b.switzler@kempjones.com

Abigail Wolberg abigail.wolberg@lewisbrisbois.com

Brittany Falconi media@ournevadajudges.com

Kelly Gaez k.gaez@kempjones.com

Madeline DiCicco mdicicco@kringandchung.com

Chanelle Curfman ccufrman@wshblaw.com

Hilary Caughlin hcaughlin@wshblaw.com

Graham Miller gmiller@wshblaw.com

Alexandra Risco-Sallade alexandra.risco-sallade@lewisbrisbois.com

Shirley Foster shirley.foster@lewisbrisbois.com

Deirdre Renfro drenfro@lewisbrisbois.com

Karin Schaffer kschaffer@wshblaw.com
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Amanda Rockett arockett@wshblaw.com

Matthew Kaufmann mkaufmann@wshblaw.com

Jennifer Barrett jbarrett@wshblaw.com

Mia Alvarez miaalvarez@backuslaw.com

Maria San Juan m.sanjuan@kempjones.com


